

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

ಕ್ಷಣ ಶಿಂಡಿತ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka Extraordinary

අංක 2426/74 - 2025 මාර්තු මස 07 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2025.03.07 No. 2426/74 - FRIDAY, MARCH 07, 2025

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

AMENDMENT TO THE GAZETTE NOTIFICATION

SRI LANKA COUNCIL OF ARCHAEOLOGISTS ACT, No. 4 OF 1992 (INCORPORATED)

IN compliance with the provisions of the Sri Lanka Council of Archaeologists (incorporated) Act No. 4 of 1992, Section 01 (a) of the *Extraordinary Gazette Notification* bearing number 2321/70, published on Friday, the 03rd of March 2023, is hereby repealed, and the following section is enacted:

By Order of the Council,

Dr. W. Bohingamuwa,
President,
Board of Governors,
Sri Lanka Council of Archaeologists.

Department of Archaeology, Colombo 07, 07th of March 2025.



Appointment of a Fellow Member

01(a)

In the event of appointment as a Fellow Member to the Council, the individual must have maintained continuous and active membership in the category of Member of Sri Lanka Council of Archaeologists (MSLCA) for a period exceeding five years;

The individual must provide evidence of having functioned as a professional in the field of archaeology for a minimum period of ten years after obtaining their first degree.

EOG 03 - 0095